1
EM4-CW CABLE	   DESIGN GUIDE
EM4-CW is a constant wattage heating cable for
simple, fast, and effective ramp and accessway
heating to prevent snow and ice formation.
Simply install the heater over the required area
and connect the cold lead to the power junction
box and “Smart” control unit.

An asphalt layer of min. 25mm  •
	 can be applied on the concrete
	 surface ( max. 300 W/m² )
The product is unsuitable for  •
	 direct use in poured asphalt or
	 on reinforcement in concrete
Packaging and ordering
references
EM4-CW ramp heating cable is available in the sizes given below.
Supply voltage 400 V•
a customised pre-terminated kit containing:•
heating cable length;»»
cold lead length;»»
Installation manual; commissioning report.»»
Product name Cable length Power output Area Order reference
EM4-CW-26M 26 m 650 W 2.17 m² 1244-005182
EM4-CW-35M 35 m 875 W 2.93 m² 1244-005184
EM4-CW-61M 61 m 1525 W 5.08 m² 1244-005188
EM4-CW-122M 122 m 3050 W 10.17 m² 1244-005191
EM4-CW-173M 173 m 4325 W 14.42 m² 1244-005194
EM4-CW-211M 211 m 5275 W 17.58 m² 1244-005196
EM4-CW-250M 250 m 6250 W 20.83 m² 1244-005198
Ramp lanes and footpaths
Heating cable length (m) =
Calculate the obstacle free area and select the cable or a combination of cables with a
smaller lengths closest in sizes.